

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. P. N. Raina, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, contends that the FIR 202/2021 dated 15.07.2021 of Police Station Gandhi Nagar, registered for commission of offences under sections 447, 323, 354, 506 and 34 IPG was lodged against the petitioner only to evict him from the house otherwise no offence is made out from the bare perusal of the said FIR.

Notice.

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG accepts notice on behalf of the official respondents. He shall file response by the next date.

Notice to private respondents only.

List on 12.08.2022.

Meanwhile, till next date before the Bench, investigation in FIR impugned shall stay.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.05.2022
Rakesh