

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R- 2 &
7
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate for
R- 3 & 4
Mr. Ashfaq Ahmed, Advocate for R-6
Mr. Vishal Kapoor, Advocate for R-8
None for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2024

Let the response be filed within a period of four weeks by way of last and final opportunity, as the instant petition is pending before this Court since 2022.

List on 18.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
29.07.2024
Mihul**