

Sr. No. 36

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1088/2022
CM No. 3256/2022**

Iqbal Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Kapur, Advocate
Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.09.2024

1. Status report stands filed by respondent 1. Response be filed by or before the next date of hearing by rest of the respondents.
2. List on 04.11.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
18.09.2024
Neha-II