

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. A. Hamal, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Vastav Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2024

1. Status report stands filed by respondent No. 1.
2. Be filed by the other respondents by the next date of hearing, failing which, respondent No. 2 shall remain present through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.12.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.11.2024
Rakesh