

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 & 2.
Mr. Muddassir Zubair, Advocate for R- 3 & 4.
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vishal Singh Chib, Advocate for R-8.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2024.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Reply also stands filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks some time to have instructions whether to cause appearance on behalf of respondent No.7 or not as he happened to be the Managing Director of J&K Housing Board, Jammu.

Let response be filed on behalf of rest of the respondents within a period of four weeks positively.

List on 21.02.2025.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
18.12.2024.
Neha-1