

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with,
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate

Vs

U. T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, DyAG for No. 1
Mr. Vishal Kapoor, Advocate for No. 2
Mr. Rajat Watal, Advocate for No. 3 and 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.03.2025

Response has not been filed by the respondents. Let, last and final opportunity be granted to the respondents to file their response positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 15.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.03.2025
Suraj