

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Avantika Sharma, Advocate for R-3 to 5.
Mr. Vishal Kapur, Advocate for R-8.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents No.2 and 8.

Response is also stated to be filed on behalf of respondents No.3 to 5.

Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record.

Respondents No. 6 & 7 are already exparte.

List for consideration on 12.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
08.10.2025
Eva