

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1088/2022

Iqbal Singh

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate with
M/s Vastav Sharma & Himani Khajuria,
Advocates for R-6.
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate for R-3 to 5.
None for R-8.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 & 8.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 states that he wants to adopt the reply filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 5.
Ordered accordingly.
3. Respondent No. 7 has already been set ex-parte in terms of order dated 15.09.2025.
4. Registry is directed to summon the record from the Court of 2nd Additional Munsiff, Jammu in terms of order dated 12.11.2025.
5. List again on **20.07.2026**.
6. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.06.2026
Ram Krishan